## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 20/2019

NAGARIKATWA AAIN SONGSUDHAN BIRODHI MANCHA (FORUM AGAINST CITIZENSHIP ACT AMENDMENT BILL) & ORS.

**Petitioners** 

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 18-02-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 27.2.2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master