## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).272/2020

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22678/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

Date: 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Aslam, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR