ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.12

REVISED-APPEARANCE SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2019

TRIPURA PEOPLES FRONT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9858/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 9857/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 251/2019 (X)

(IA No. 36022/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 20/2019 (X)

(IA No. 85259/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 2995/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2996/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties : Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tarun Mehra, AOR
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv
Ms. Sumita Banu, Adv
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv
Ms. Sujal Gupta, Adv
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv

Mr. Anuj Šrinivas Ūdupa, Adv Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

1

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv

Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that these matters may be tagged with W.P. (C) No. 1470 of 2019, 'Indian Union Of Muslim League and Others Vs. Union Of India & Others'.

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for some time to examine the request. We may note that the respondents have also filed a letter for adjournment.

List in the week commencing 28th November, 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that they would mention the matter before the Bench hearing the CAA matters.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

COURT NO.12

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2019

TRIPURA PEOPLES FRONT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9858/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 9857/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 251/2019 (X)

(IA No. 36022/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 20/2019 (X)

(IA No. 85259/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 2995/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2996/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that these matters may be tagged with W.P. (C) No. 1470 of 2019, 'Indian Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2019 etc.

Union Of Muslim League and Others Vs. Union Of India & Others'.

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for some time to examine the request. We may note that the respondents have also filed a letter for adjournment.

List in the week commencing 28th November, 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that they would mention the matter before the Bench hearing the CAA matters.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)