## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1398/2020

MAIDUL ISLAM MOLLA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Manimala Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470 of 2019.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER